

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for removal or variation of a condition following grant of planning permission. Town and Country Planning Act 1990. Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details								
Title: Mr & Mrs	First name:	Surname: Sha	ahmoon					
Company name]						
Street address:	Lawn House]	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number			
	1 Inverforth House	Telephone number:						
		Mobile number:						
Town/City	London	Fax number:						
County:	Greater London							
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:						
Postcode:	Nw3 7EU							
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant? Yes No								
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details First Name: Richard	Surname: Maltese						
Company name:	Richard Maltese Architects Ltd]						
Street address:	Studio 31]	Country Code	National Number	Extension Number			
	Manor Drive	Telephone number:	44	02082113399				
		Mobile number:						
Town/City	London	Fax number:						
County:	Greater London							
Country:	United Kingdom Email address:							
Postcode:	N20 0DZ	info@richardmaltesearc	chitects.com					

	Details
Full postal address of	of the site (including full postcode where available) Description:
House:	Suffix:
House name:	Inverforth House
Street address:	North End Way
Town/City:	London
County:	
Postcode:	NW3 7EU
	ion or a grid reference J if postcode is not known):
Easting:	526181
Northing:	186681
4. Pre-applicati	ion Advice
Has assistance or pr	ior advice been sought from the local authority about this application?
If Yes, please compl	ete the following information about the advice you were given (this will help the authority to deal with this application more efficiently):
Officer name:	
Title: Mr	First name: Jonathan Surname: McClue
Reference:	N/a
Date (DD/MM/YYYY)): 06/10/2014 (Must be pre-application submission)
Details of the pre-ap	pplication advice received:
The proposal was ge form.	enerally considered acceptable. This type of submission; a Variation of a Condition Application was also discussed and agreed as the most appropriate
5. Description o	f Proposal
-	scription of the approved development as shown on the decision letter:
main roof level. Drav	Int units at ground floor level, replace 1st floor glazed roof with lead roof and 5x rooflights, and installation of rooflights and associated lift overrun at wing Nos:11155/01 A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 04 Rev A; 05 Rev A; 06 Rev A; 07 Rev B; 08 Rev B; 09 Rev B; 10 Rev A; 11 Rev C; 12 Rev B, Environmental Noise ssment and Construction Plan (11155-CMP).
Application reference	the number: 2014/4156/P & 2014/4324/L Date of decision: 09/10/2014
	dition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s	dition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s 2	Idition number(s) to which this application relates:):
Please state the con Condition number(s	Idition number(s) to which this application relates:):
Please state the con Condition number(s 2	Indition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the developmen 6. Condition(s)	Indition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the developmen 6. Condition(s) Please state why you	Indition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposi section of roof centr enlarged as a door of	dition number(s) to which this application relates:): nt already started? Yes No - Removal u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised aly located. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be oppening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered.
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the developmen 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposa section of roof centr enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist	dition number(s) to which this application relates:
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposa section of roof centr enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved	dition number(s) to which this application relates:): nt already started? Yes Yes No Removal u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised rally located. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be opening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. ing condition to be changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied: ereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the plans 11155/01 Rev A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 04 Rev A; 05 Rev
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposa section of roof centr enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved A; 06 Rev A; 07 Rev I	dition number(s) to which this application relates:): Int already started? Yes No - Removal u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised rally located. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be opening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. Ing condition to be changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied: ereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original propose section of roof centre enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved A; 06 Rev A; 07 Rev I Environmental Nois	dition number(s) to which this application relates: (a): (b): (c) Yes (c) No (c) No (c) Removal (c) u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) all ylocated. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be (c) appening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. (c) and the changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied: (c) are varied out in accordance with the plans 11155/01 Rev A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 04 Rev A; 05 Rev (c) 08 Rev D; 09 Rev D; 10 Rev A; 11 Rev D; 12 Rev C,
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the developmen 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original propose section of roof centr enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved A; 06 Rev A; 07 Rev D Environmental Nois CMP). 7. Site Visit	dition number(s) to which this application relates: (a): (b): (c) Yes (c) No (c) No (c) Removal (c) u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised (c) all ylocated. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be (c) appening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. (c) and the changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied: (c) are varied out in accordance with the plans 11155/01 Rev A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 04 Rev A; 05 Rev (c) 08 Rev D; 09 Rev D; 10 Rev A; 11 Rev D; 12 Rev C,
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposa section of roof centre enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved A: 06 Rev A; 07 Rev I Environmental Nois CMP). 7. Site Visit Can the site be seen	dition number(s) to which this application relates:): nt already started? Yes No - Removal u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised rally located. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be ppening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. ing condition to be changed out in accordance with the plans 11155/01 Rev A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 05 Rev D; 08 Rev D; 09 Rev D; 10 Rev A; 11 Rev D; 12 Rev C, e Survey & Plant Assessment and Construction Plan (11155-
Please state the con Condition number(s 2 Has the development 6. Condition(s) Please state why you The original proposa section of roof centre enlarged as a door of If you wish the exist The development he following approved A; 06 Rev A; 07 Rev I Environmental Noise CMP). 7. Site Visit Can the site be seen	dition number(s) to which this application relates:): nt already started? Yes No Removal u wish the condition(s) to be removed or changed: al, granted consent, to raise the main roof, is structurally problematical and therefore the internal heights are to be achieved using a simple raised ally located. The first floor lead roof permitted is to be utilised as a new balcony terrace (mirroring neighbour at Inverforth House), one window is to be opening, aside from this the existing elevations remain unaltered. ing condition to be changed, please state how you wish the condition to be varied: ereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the plans 11155/OI Rev A; 02 Rev A; 03 Rev A; 04 Rev A; 05 Rev); 08 Rev D; 09 Rev D; 10 Rev A; 11 Rev D; 12 Rev C, e Survey & Plant Assessment and Construction Plan (11155-

8. Certificates (Certificate B)

Certificate of Ownership - Certificate B

Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2010 Certificate under Article 12

I certify/ The applicant certifies that I have/the applicant has given the requisite notice to everyone else (as listed below) who, on the day 21 days before the date of this application, was the owner (owner is a person with a freehold interest or leasehold interest with at least 7 years left to run) and/or agricultural tenant ("agricultural tenant" has the meaning given in section 65(8) of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990) of any part of the land or building to which this application relates.

			Owner/Agricultural Tenant						
Name II	Inverforth House Mana	agement Co Ltd							
Number: 2	24	Suffix:	House name:						
Street:	Parsons Green Lane								
Locality:							09/10/2014		
Town:	London								
Postcode: S	SW6 4HS								
Title: Mr	First name	Richard		Surname:	Maltese				
Person role:	Agent	Declaration c	late: 10/10/2014		Declaration made				
9. Declaration									
additional info	ormation. I/we confirm		bed in this form and the accomp our knowledge, any facts stated a no them				Date 10/10/2014		